B82476SMT Power Inductors
eet4U.com
Rated inductance 10 to 1000 µH
Rated current 300 to 3800 mA
Construction
■ Ferrite core
■ Winding: enamel copper wire

B82476SMT Power Inductors
General technical data
Characteristics and ordering codes
Rated inductance LR Measured with HP 4194A at 100 kHz,
measuring current ≤ 1 mA
Rated current IR Maximum permissible dc with
inductance decrease ∆L/L0 ≈10 %
and temperature increase of ≤ 40 K
at rated temperature of 85°C
DC resistance Rmax Measured at 20°C ambient temperature
Climatic category In accordance with IEC 60068-1
40/085/56 (– 40°C/+ 85°C/56 days damp heat test)
Solderability 5 s, 235 ˚C, wetting >90 %
Weight Approx. 2 g
LR
µH
Toler-
ance
IR
mA
Rmax
Ω
Ordering code
10 ± 20 %
 M
3800 0,025 B82476-A1103-M
15 3000 0,040 B82476-A1153-M
22 2600 0,050 B82476-A1223-M
33 2000 0,088 B82476-A1333-M
47 1600 0,12 B82476-A1473-M
68 1400 0,16 B82476-A1683-M
100 1200 0,23 B82476-A1104-M
150 1000 0,33 B82476-A1154-M
220 800 0,53 B82476-A1224-M
330 600 0,81 B82476-A1334-M
470 500 1,10 B82476-A1474-M
680 400 1,60 B82476-A1684-M
1000 300 2,15 B82476-A1105-M
^
143 04/00